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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:
Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

@ C

LM-79-08

P475556

INNOVATION CENTER(G3)

02/10/2021

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
METALUX

24GR-LD5-56-F1-UNV-L840-CD1-U

GR 2'X4' LED TROFFER w/ F1 LENS

4000K CCT, 80 CRI LEDS

ELECTRONIC DRIVER

N/A

5802.0 lumens

N/A

147.3 lumens/watt
1.21/1.24/1.34

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 4' x H: 0')
Direct

394
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P475556
CATALOG NUMBER: 24GR-LD5-56-F1-UNV-L840-CD1-U

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P475556

CATALOG NUMBER: 24GR-LD5-56-F1-UNV-L840-CD1-U

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

RW
RCR
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20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
109 104 100 96 106 102 98 95
99 91 84 79 97 89 83 78
91 80 72 66 88 79 71 65
83 71 62 56 81 70 62 55
76 64 55 48 74 63 54 48
71 57 48 42 69 56 48 42
65 52 43 37 64 51 43 37
61 48 39 33 59 47 39 33
57 44 35 30 56 43 35 30
53 40 32 27 52 40 32 27
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
2905 2905 2905
2917 2897 2904
2901 2885 2895
2872 2866 2879
2835 2838 2858
2785 2804 2832
2734 2764 2795
2669 2714 2755
2601 2666 2700
2524 2601 2628
2438 2532 2555
2343 2447 2460
2246 2346 2355
2105 2205 2199
1950 2039 2059
1727 1828 1840
1437 1543 1578
1090 1195 1345
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P475556
CATALOG NUMBER: 24GR-LD5-56-F1-UNV-L840-CD1-U

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 204.0 35 o° 2159 2159 2159 2159 2159

10°-20° 580.9 10.0 5° 2160 2151 2145 2145 2150 205
20°-30° 870.4 15.0 15° 2062 2058 2058 2060 2067 581
30°-40° 1032.6 17.8 25° 1876 1878 1888 1899 1908 864
40°-50° 1048.7 18.1 35° 1625 1634 1652 1669 1677 1016
50°-60° 923.6 15.9 45° 1326 1337 1367 1383 1381 1022
60°-70° 678.6 11.7 55° 999 1013 1043 1053 1049 893
70°-80° 369.1 6.4 65° 661 672 692 698 691 655
80°-90° 94.0 1.6 75° 332 339 352 353 354 353
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 71 72 77 84 87 85
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 1655.3 28.5

0°-40° 2687.9 46.3

0°-60° 4660.2 80.3

0°-90° 5802.0 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 5802.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P475556
CATALOG NUMBER: 24GR-LD5-56-F1-UNV-L840-CD1-U

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0°
2.5°
5o
7.5°
10°
12.5°
15°
17.5°
20°
22.5°
25°
27.5°
30°
32.5°
35°
37.5°
40°
42.5°
45°
47.5°
50°
52.5°
55°
57.5°
60°
62.5°
65°
67.5°
70°
72.5°
75°
77.5°
80°
82.5°
85°
87.5°
90°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
2158.8 2158.8  2158.8  2158.8  2158.8
2167.9  2159.4  2152.0 2152.0 2157.1
2160.0 21509 21446 21446  2150.3
2143.5 2136.1 21309 21309  2137.2
2123.0 2115.6 21116  2112.2  2119.0
2095.7 2088.8 2087.1  2088.3  2096.8
2061.5 2057.5 2057.5 2060.4 2066.6
2023.4 2019.4 20223  2026.2 2034.2
1980.2 1977.3 1982.4  1988.7 1996.1
1930.6 1929.5 1938.0 1946.6  1954.0
1876.0 1878.3 1888.5 1899.4  1907.9
1819.7 1822.0 1836.2 1847.6  1856.1
1759.9 1761.1 1779.3 1792.9 1799.2
1690.5 1699.6 1719.0 1732.1 1737.8
1625.1 1634.2 1652.4  1668.9 1677.4
1554.0 1561.9 1585.8  1603.5 1606.3
1481.1 1488.5 1518.1 1532.9 1537.5
1401.5 1415.7 1442.4  1457.2 1460.1
1326.4 1337.2 1366.8  1382.7 1381.0
1246.1 1258.1 1287.1 1302.5 1305.3
1164.8 1178.4  1209.7  1220.0 1220.5
1079.4 1097.0 1125.5 1139.2 1134.6
998.6 1012.8 1043.0 1052.7 1048.7
915.5 931.5 959.3 964.5 965.0
834.7 847.8 871.7 876.8 875.1
746.0 759.1 780.7 785.8 781.8
661.2 672.0 692.5 697.6 690.8
577.0 587.8 603.7 611.7 604.3
495.6 504.1 518.4 522.9 523.5
409.1 424.5 434.7 434.2 432.4
332.3 339.1 351.6 352.8 353.9
258.9 260.6 273.7 277.1 274.8
185.5 191.8 199.2 203.1 203.7
122.3 126.9 133.1 140.0 140.0
70.6 72.3 77.4 84.2 87.1
28.5 313 36.4 41.5 42.1
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

(END OF REPORT)
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